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[under the influence of] IMPAIRED BY a controlled dangerous substance”, and on
conviction the person shall be punished by imprisonment for not more than 2 years or
a fine of not more than $3,009 or both.

() (1) In any indictment, information, or other charging decument under
this section, it is not necessary to set forth the manner and means of the life
threatening injury.

(2y It shall be sufficient to use a formula substantially to the following

effect:

(1) “That A-B on the ......... dav of ............. ., [nineteen hundred]
TWO THOUSAND and ... at the County (City} aforesaid, unlawfully, while
[intoxicated] UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, did cause a life threatening
injury to C-D, against the peace, government, and dignity of the State.”,;

(i) “That A-B on the ......... day of ..ol , [nineteen hundred]
TWQO THQUSAND and ... at the County (City) aforesaid, unlawfully, while
[under the influence of alcohol] IMPAIRED BY ALCOHOL, did cause a life threatening
injury to C—D, against the peace, government, and dignity of the State.”;

(iii) “That A-B on the ......... day of .............. , [nineteen hundred]
TWO THOUSAND and ... at the County (City) aforesaid, unlawfully, while
[under the influence of] IMPAIRED BY drugs, did cause a life threatening injury to
C-D, against the peace, government, and dignity of the State.”; or

(iv) “That A-B on the ......... day of ..., . [nineteen hundredl
TWO THOUSAND and ..., at the County (City) aforesaid, unlawfully, while
[under the influence of ] IMPAIRED BY a controlled dangerous substance, did cause a
life threatening injury to C-D, against the peace, gavernment, and dignity of the
State.”.
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{c) Unless otherwise ordered by the court, the court’s jurisdiction is
terminated over a person who has reached 18 vears of age when he is convicted of a
crime, including manslaughter by automobile, unauthorized use or occupancy of a
motor vehicle, [or operating a vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating liquors
or drugs] ANY VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 27, § 388A OR § 3888 OF THE CODE, OR § 21-902
OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE, but excluding a conviction for a violation of any
other traffic law or ordinance or any provision of the State Boat Act, or the fish and
wildlife laws of the State.

10-307.

(a) (1) Jae IN ANY CRIMINAL, JUVENILE, OR CIVIL proceeding in which a
person is [charged with] ALLEGED TO HAVE COMMITTED AN ACT THAT WOULD
CONSTITUTE a violation of Article 27, § 388, § 388A, or § 388B of the Code, or with
driving or attempting to drive a vehicle in violation of § 16-113, § 16-813, or § 21-902
of the Transportation Article, the amount of alcohol in the person’s breath or blood
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